# **REVOKED LICENSE** - send the following forms to the DPS Driver & Vehicle Services:

- Participation Agreement signed & dated
- SR-22 Certificate of Insurance
- Special Review Awareness form signed & notarized if you have had more than one DWI

**CANCELLED LICENSE** - send the following forms to the DPS Driver & Vehicle Services:

- Participation Agreement signed & dated
- Application for Ignition Interlock Limited License signed & dated
- Last Use Statement signed & notarized or signed by a DPS representative
- Completed chemical use assessment that includes your date of birth or driver's license number faxed by provider to DVS 651-797-1738
- SR-22 Certificate of Insurance

Not sure of your license status? Go to www.mndriveinfo.org or call 651-284-2000 Links to Driver & Vehicle Services forms and other helpful Ignition Interlock information can be found on the Department of Public Safety's Ignition Interlock website:

dps.mn.gov/divisions/dvs/programs/mnignition-interlock/Pages/default.aspx

or through the Fifth Judicial District's Ignition Interlock website:

www.mncourts.gov/Fifth-Ignition-Interlock-Program

Jackie Murray Ignition Interlock Coordinator 11 Civic Center Plaza Suite 205 Mankato, MN Phone: 507-344-4943 Cell: 507-338-2181 Fax: 507-344-4959 Jacqueline.murray@courts.state.mn.us

Can you afford Ignition Interlock?

Ask yourself, can you afford not to install the device? There are real financial and criminal consequences to driving illegally.

Start the process to install Ignition Interlock today and give yourself the peace of mind that will come with driving legally.



Ignition Interlock Assistance Program



For more information call 507-338-2181 or check out our website: <u>www.mncourts.gov/Fifth-Ignition-</u> <u>Interlock-Program</u>

# Fifth Judicial District Eligibility Criteria for Ignition Interlock Assistance

- Resident of Blue Earth, Brown, Cottonwood, Faribault, Jackson, Lincoln, Lyon, Martin, Murray, Nicollet, Nobles, Pipestone, Redwood, Rock or Watonwan County
- On pre-trial, probation, or supervised release
- Have more than one DWI on record or a BAC at or above 0.16 on a first-time DWI
- Submit completed Fifth Judicial District Application for Ignition Interlock Assistance and meet household income guidelines

## Fifth Judicial District Application Form

 You may pick up an application from your probation agent or online at: <u>www.mncourts.gov/Fifth-Ignition-</u> <u>Interlock-Program. Y</u>ou will receive a letter indicating your level of eligibility and the next steps to follow.

# Installation Assistance

Everyone eligible for the Fifth Judicial District's Ignition Interlock Assistance Program will have the <u>full</u> cost of ignition interlock installation paid as long as <u>the program has sufficient funds and the application is</u> received prior to installation.

#### Monthly Fee Assistance

You may also be eligible to receive help to pay the monthly cost to lease the ignition interlock device for up to one year. This could be a savings of \$30 to \$80 per month, depending on your household income level.

## **REVOKED or CANCELLED LICENSE:** Steps to install Ignition Interlock

- 1. Make sure you're eligible to apply to install ignition interlock
  - a. Age 18 or older
  - b. Own or have access to a vehicle (not a moped or motorcycle)
  - c. Vehicle is insured
  - d. Not subject to Vanessa's Law because of a DWI before age 18
  - e. You have no other withdrawals on your license
- 2. Pass DWI knowledge test, pay reinstatement fee, apply for a new Class D license and purchase new plates if yours were impounded.
- 3. Complete Driver & Vehicle Services (DVS) forms, and submit via fax, upload, or email.

- Complete the Fifth District's Application Form, available on its website: <u>www.mncourts.gov/Fifth-Ignition-</u> <u>Interlock-Program</u>
- Notify the Ignition Interlock Coordinator once you are approved to install ignition interlock at 507-338-2181 so that payment arrangements are in place BEFORE installation.
- Install Ignition Interlock, but DO NOT DRIVE until notified you are able to do so by DVS. Have someone drive you to and from your installation appointment.

# Valid License and COURT-ORDERED: Steps to install ignition interlock

- Complete the Fifth Judicial District's Application form, available at: <u>www.mncourts.gov/Fifth-Ignition-</u> Interlock-Program
- Coordinate installation with Ignition Interlock Coordinator and Intoxalock (833-210-8428) to ensure payment arrangements are in place.